Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

West Central

Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Candidates

Rita BEGUM

Tony DEVENISH
Heiko Bernard KHOO
Zack POLANSKI
Saradhi RAJAN

Ted TOWNSEND

Name of Registered Political Party

(if any)

Labour and Co-operative Party
Conservative Party Candidate
Let London Live

Green Party

ReformUK - London Deserves
Better

Liberal Democrats

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many
(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total number of Rejected ballots

Page 1 of 1

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

144501

Number of Votes Recorded

52938
55163
1977
16427
1954

13462
141921

2214
154
207

5
0
2580

365443

39%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency West Central
Total number of ballot papers counted

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment (Animal Welfare
Party - People, Animals, Environment)

Christian Peoples Alliance
Communist Party of Britain
Conservatives

Green Party

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty (Heritage Party - Free Speech
and Liberty)

Labour Party (Labour Party)

Let London Live (Let London Live)
Liberal Democrats
Londependence (Londependence )
London Real Party

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all! (National Liberal Party -
Self determination for all!)

ReformUK - London Deserves Better

Rejoin EU

Social Democratic Party

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (Trade Union and Socialist Coalition)
UKIP

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange (Vote Women's Equality Party on
orange)

Total number of good votes

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked
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144545

Votes

2438

1157
460
51435
16320
903

46364
1121
10742
268
1028
112

1332
3591
423
312
998
2630

141634

1726
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(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter
(e) Want of official mark

Total

System Logged Electorate

Turnout

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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141
1039
5
0
2911

365443

39%
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Final Results

GLA 2021 ELECTIONS

MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Shaun BAILEY

Kam BALAYEV

Sian BERRY

Count BINFACE

Valerie BROWN

Piers CORBYN

Max FOSH

Laurence FOX

Peter John GAMMONS

Richard John Howard HEWISON

Vanessa Helen HUDSON

Steve KELLEHER
Sadig Aman KHAN
David KURTEN

Farah LONDON

Nims OBUNGE

Niko OMILANA

Luisa Manon PORRITT

Mandu Kate REID

Brian Benedict ROSE

Page 1 of 2

West Central
144698
Name of Registered First
Political Party (if any) Preference
Votes
Conservative Party Candidate 53713
Renew 427
Green Party 10239
Count Binface for Mayor of 1301
The Burning Pink Party 247
Let London Live 1299
Independent 575
The Reclaim Party 3858
UKIP 513
Rejoin EU 1811
Animal Welfare Party-People, 875
Animals, Environment
Social Democratic Party 413
Labour Party 51508
Heritage Party 662
Independent 504
Independent 370
Independent 1893
Liberal Democrats 6507
Vote Women's Equality Party on 1026
orange
London Real Party 1813
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Second
Preference
Votes

15187
837
25562
3881
569
2036
1743
9332
2672
5051

3343

1500
19300
1343
2069
927
3158
15933

4073

2592




Total number of good votes 139554 121108

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 806
(b) Uncertain 401
(c) Voting for too many 3926
(d) Writing identifying voter 11
(e) Want of official mark 0
Total 5144

The number of ballot papers second preference unused was as follows: -

(a) Unmarked 18330

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Uncertain 44
(b) Voting for too many 72
Total 116
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 12854

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 365443

Turnout 39%

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer
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