	Final Res	sults		
	GLA 2021 ELE	CTIONS		
CONSTI	UENCY MEMBER OF THE	LONDON ASSEMB	BLY RESULTS	
Constituency	West Central	West Central		
Total number of ballot papers counted			144501	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered (if any)	Political Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Rita BEGUM	Labour and Co-opera	ative Party	52938	
Tony DEVENISH	Conservative Party	Candidate	55163	
Heiko Bernard KHOO	Let London Live		1977	
Zack POLANSKI	Green Party		16427	
Saradhi RAJAN	ReformUK - London Better	Deserves	1954	
Ted TOWNSEND	Liberal Democrats		13462	
	Total numbe	er of good votes	141921	
The number of ballot paper	s rejected was as follows:-			
(a) Unmarked	· · ·		2214	
(b) Uncertain			154	
(c) Voting for too many		207		
(c) Voting for too many	(d) Writing identifying voter		5	
			-	
			0	
(d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark	mber of Rejected ballots			
(d) Writing identifying voter (e) Want of official mark Total nı	mber of Rejected ballots ystem Logged Electorate		0	

	Final Results		
	GLA 2021 ELECTIONS		
LONDON-WIDE ASSEMBLY ME	MBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CON	NSTITUENCY LEVEL)	
Constituency Wes	t Central		
Tota	I number of ballot papers counted	144545	
Name of Registered Political Party or In	dependent	Votes	
Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Party - People, Animals, Environment)	Environment (Animal Welfare	2438	
Christian Peoples Alliance		1157	
Communist Party of Britain		460	
Conservatives		51435	
Green Party		16320	
Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty and Liberty)	 (Heritage Party - Free Speech 	903	
Labour Party (Labour Party)		46364	
Let London Live (Let London Live)		1121	
Liberal Democrats		10742 268	
Londependence (Londependence)			
London Real Party		1028	
National Liberal Party - Self-determination Self determination for all!)	on for all! (National Liberal Party -	112	
ReformUK - London Deserves Better		1332	
Rejoin EU		3591	
Social Democratic Party		423	
Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition (T	rade Union and Socialist Coalition)	312	
UKIP		998	
Vote Women's Equality Party on orange orange)	(Vote Women's Equality Party on	2630	
	Total number of good votes	141634	
The number of ballot papers rejected w	vas as follows:-		
(a) Unmarked		1726	
age 1 of 2		Generated On: 07/05/2021 19:24:	

(b) Uncertain	141
(c) Voting for too many	1039
(d) Writing identifying voter	5
(e) Want of official mark	0
Total	2911
System Logged Electorate	365443
Turnout	39%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	

	Final Results				
GLA 2021 ELECTIONS					
MAYOR OF LONDON RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)					
Constituency	West Central				
Total number of ballot papers counted	144698				
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes		
Shaun BAILEY	Conservative Party Candidate	53713	15187		
Kam BALAYEV	Renew	427	837		
Sian BERRY	Green Party	10239	25562		
Count BINFACE	Count Binface for Mayor of	1301	3881		
Valerie BROWN	The Burning Pink Party	247	569		
Piers CORBYN	Let London Live	1299	2036		
Max FOSH	Independent	575	1743		
Laurence FOX	The Reclaim Party	3858	9332		
Peter John GAMMONS	UKIP	513	2672		
Richard John Howard HEWISON	Rejoin EU	1811	5051		
Vanessa Helen HUDSON	Animal Welfare Party-People, Animals, Environment	875	3343		
Steve KELLEHER	Social Democratic Party	413	1500		
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party	51508	19300		
David KURTEN	Heritage Party	662	1343		
Farah LONDON	Independent	504	2069		
Nims OBUNGE	Independent	370	927		
Niko OMILANA	Independent	1893	3158		
Luisa Manon PORRITT	Liberal Democrats	6507	15933		
Mandu Kate REID	Vote Women's Equality Party on orange	1026	4073		
Brian Benedict ROSE	London Real Party	1813	2592		

Total numbe	r of good votes	139554	121108
The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference	e votes was as fo	ollows:-	
(a) Unmarked	806		
(b) Uncertain	401		
(c) Voting for too many	3926		
(d) Writing identifying voter	11		
(e) Want of official mark	0		
Total		5144	
The number of ballot papers second preference unused	l was as follows:	-	
(a) Unmarked	(a) Unmarked 18330		
The number of ballot papers rejected on second prefere	ence votes was a	s follows:-	
(a) Uncertain	44		
(b) Voting for too many		72	
Total		116	
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-		12854	
System Logged Electorate		365443	
Turnout		39%	
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer			
Page 2 of 2		Generated On: 07	7/05/2021 19:11:00